Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Quest Pharmaceutical Services, LLC	12/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QPS, LLC
Street Address:	3 Innovation Way
Internal Address:	Suite 240
City:	Newark
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19711

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11201932
Application Number:	11653636
Application Number:	11827260
Patent Number:	7179831

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500454964

Fax Number: (610)640-1965

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

610-640-5800 Phone:

Email: kgoldstein@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin W. Goldstein

Address Line 1: 30 Valley Stream Parkway

Address Line 4: Malvern, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 183813-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin W. Goldstein

PATENT

REEL: 020451 FRAME: 0887

Total Attachments: 2 source=QPS name change#page1.tif source=QPS name change#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020451 FRAME: 0888

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "QUEST PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES, L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "QUEST PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES, L.L.C." TO "QPS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 2:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

2565499 8100

070876137

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6207932

DATE: 12-04-07

PATENT REEL: 020451 FRAME: 0889

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:11 PM 12/03/2007 FILED 02:11 PM 12/03/2007 SRV 070876137 - 2565499 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF QUEST PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES, L.L.C.

QUEST PHARMACRUTICAL SERVICES, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1) The name of the limited liability company is Quest Pharmaceutical Services, L.L.C. (the "LLC").
- 2) The Certificate of Formation of the LLC is hereby amended by deleting Article 1 thereof in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof a new Article 1 which reads as follows:
 - 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is QPS, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the 29th day of November 2007.

QUEST PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES, L.L.C.

Authorized Person

Benjamin Chien

B#715933 v.l

95:01 TO 05 vol

Þ.a

RECORDED: 02/03/2008

MOV 30 2007 22:28

PATENT REEL: 020451 FRAME: 0890